
Beths Sports Newsletter 

It has been an absolutely fantastic term this year and we have had 

many events take place especially in sports, keep reading to find out 

more: 

 

Year 9 football: 

The year 9 football team took on Wilmington grammar in a friendly match, in a performance that 

showed perseverance, and togetherness as they fought very hard but a tough Wilmington side 

got the better of them, then the following week they took on an unbeaten Bexley grammar 

school side full of talent, excellent goals from Ehimen Onoabhagbe in 9w and Jacob 

O’Shaughnessy in 9e put Beths 2-1 up going into half time, and they kept the lead up until 10 

minutes to go when they eventually succumbed to the pressure and unfortunately lost 4-2, 

however there was great performances all around  

  



 

Year 9 interhouse basketball:  

The year 9 house basketball teams came together over a period of 2 lunch times to play in our yearly 

competition, with some very amazing performances like a tight final between Wickham and Brampton, 

with Wickham getting revenge for their loss in the final last year, and Hurst won the B team competition 

(finals against wickham) with a very dominant victory, notable performances were Nero Achora 9w, 

Ayomide Ogunlana 9h, Timi Davids, Anointed Osagie-Ogbeide 9e, and Remi Brierley 9b 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 8 House rugby finals: 

Eardley and Abbey played each other in a great game in the house rugby final 

drawing 10-10, in what most would describe as end to end, a notable 

performance was nathan in 8e using his pace and strength to break through 

the Abbey defensive line many times. Although they played like enemies 

during the game, they came together to celebrate their joint victory at the end 



 
 

 

Cross country meet up at chis and Sid: 

Last month several Beths students travelled to Chislehurst and Sidcup 

Grammar school to compete against other students from their age categories 

for the victory, although unfortunately, no one did come out victorious their 

was some notable and resilient performances from Oto W who came 3rd, 

Rowan M who came 3rd and Alastair M who came a whopping 2nd 

 
 

 

 

 



Year 9 basketball v GGS 67-37 win 

 
This match was a very interesting one to watch with this basketball 

team probably being our most successful team across all sports and 

years. Special Mentions: Nathan Bamidele, Aneeq Keji, Emmanuel 

Saliu, Nero Achora and Remi Brierley. 

Which brings us to the end of the newsletter, see the next two pages 

for results on rugby football and basketball 

 

Shoutouts: 

Barack, Stanley, Seun and all of the year 9 sports media team 

who made all of this able to happen  

All the Pe teachers who we couldn’t of attended these sports 

events without 

Former student of Beths Samuel Edozie who made his 

European debut with Anderlecht 

And last but not least all of the students who are members of 

teams that helped create this success for us 



Other results: 

SEASON 
2024/2025 

(A teams) 

Played Won Drawn Lost Points 
For 

Points 
against 

Points 
Difference 

U12A   

BASKETBALL    

(BOYS) 

 
4 

 
4 

       
0 

 
0 

 
127 

 
86 

 
41 

 
U13A             
BASKETBALL 
(BOYS)           
 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
57 

 
6 

 
51 

 
U14A               
BASKETBALL 
(BOYS)          
 

 
4 

 
3 

 
0 

 
1 

 
217 

 
138 

 
79 

U12A 

Football 

(Boys)  

 

 
4 

 
2 

 
0 

 
2 

 
13 

 
17 

 
-4 

U13A 

Football 

(Boys)  

8 6 0 2 43 16 27 

U14A 

Football 

(Boys)  

4 0 0 4 5 18 -13 

U18A             
BASKETBALL 
(BOYS)              

 

 
3 

 
3 

 
0 

 
0 

 
38 

 
3 

 
3 



Season 

2024/2025 

 
Played 

 
Won 

 
Draw 

 
Lost 

 
Points 
won 

 
Points 
lost 

 
Point 
difference 

U15A 

Football 

(Boys)  

       
8 

 
7 

 
0 

 
1 

 
32 

 
18 

 
14 

U16A 

Football 

(Boys)  

 
2 

 
1 

 
0 

 
1 

 
4 

 
4 

 
0 

2nd Xi 6         4 0 2 20 10 10 

1st XI  9 5 1 3 25 25 0 

U12A              

Rugby Union 

(Boys) 

 
5 

 
1 

 
0 

 
4 

 
95 

 
155 

 
-60 

U13A              

Rugby Union 

(Boys) 

 
5 

 
1 

 
0 

 
4 

 
65 

 
200 

 
-135 

U14A              

Rugby Union 

(Boys) 

 
4 

 
1 

 
0 

 
3 

 
15 

 
139 

 
-134 

U15A              

Rugby Union 

(Boys) 

 
7 

 
3 

 
1 

 
3 

 
130 

 
182 

 
-52 

 

Thank you for reading this term’s newsletter stay 

tuned for the next one. 


