Beths Sports Newsletter

It has been an absolutely fantastic term this year and we have had many events take place especially in sports, keep reading to find out more:

Year 9 football:

The year 9 football team took on Wilmington grammar in a friendly match, in a performance that showed perseverance, and togetherness as they fought very hard but a tough Wilmington side got the better of them, then the following week they took on an unbeaten Bexley grammar school side full of talent, excellent goals from Ehimen Onoabhagbe in 9w and Jacob O'Shaughnessy in 9e put Beths 2-1 up going into half time, and they kept the lead up until 10 minutes to go when they eventually succumbed to the pressure and unfortunately lost 4-2, however there was great performances all around



Year 9 interhouse basketball:

The year 9 house basketball teams came together over a period of 2 lunch times to play in our yearly competition, with some very amazing performances like a tight final between Wickham and Brampton, with Wickham getting revenge for their loss in the final last year, and Hurst won the B team competition (finals against wickham) with a very dominant victory, notable performances were Nero Achora 9w, Ayomide Ogunlana 9h, Timi Davids, Anointed Osagie-Ogbeide 9e, and Remi Brierley 9b



Year 8 House rugby finals:

Eardley and Abbey played each other in a great game in the house rugby final drawing 10-10, in what most would describe as end to end, a notable performance was nathan in 8e using his pace and strength to break through the Abbey defensive line many times. Although they played like enemies during the game, they came together to celebrate their joint victory at the end



Cross country meet up at chis and Sid:

Last month several Beths students travelled to Chislehurst and Sidcup Grammar school to compete against other students from their age categories for the victory, although unfortunately, no one did come out victorious their was some notable and resilient performances from Oto W who came 3rd, Rowan M who came 3rd and Alastair M who came a whopping 2nd

Year 9 basketball v GGS 67-37 win



This match was a very interesting one to watch with this basketball team probably being our most successful team across all sports and years. Special Mentions: Nathan Bamidele, Aneeq Keji, Emmanuel Saliu, Nero Achora and Remi Brierley.

Which brings us to the end of the newsletter, see the next two pages for results on rugby football and basketball

Shoutouts:

Barack, Stanley, Seun and all of the year 9 sports media team who made all of this able to happen

All the Pe teachers who we couldn't of attended these sports events without

Former student of Beths Samuel Edozie who made his European debut with Anderlecht

And last but not least all of the students who are members of teams that helped create this success for us

Other results:

SEASON 2024/2025 (A teams)	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	Points For	Points against	Points Difference
U12A BASKETBALL (BOYS)	4	4	0	0	127	86	41
U13A BASKETBALL (BOYS)	1	1	0	0	57	6	51
U14A BASKETBALL (BOYS)	4	3	0	1	217	138	79
U12A Football (Boys)	4	2	0	2	13	17	-4
U13A Football (Boys)	8	6	0	2	43	16	27
U14A Football (Boys)	4	0	0	4	5	18	-13
U18A BASKETBALL (BOYS)	3	3	0	0	38	3	3

Season 2024/2025	Played	Won	Draw	Lost	Points won	Points lost	Point difference
U15A Football (Boys)	8	7	0	1	32	18	14
U16A Football (Boys)	2	1	0	1	4	4	0
2nd Xi	6	4	0	2	20	10	10
1 st XI	9	5	1	3	25	25	0
U12A Rugby Union (Boys)	5	1	0	4	95	155	-60
U13A Rugby Union (Boys)	5	1	0	4	65	200	-135
U14A Rugby Union (Boys)	4	1	0	3	15	139	-134
U15A Rugby Union (Boys)	7	3	1	3	130	182	-52

Thank you for reading this term's newsletter stay tuned for the next one.